EAST CENTRAL RAILWAY

Accounts Department

Office of the
PFA/Hajlpur

NO.ECR/FIN/BGT/Cash authorisation/23-24 Date: 29.11.2023

FARCAD/CON/MHX/PNBE

Dy. FARCAD/GELF/DMN

CHAMBER BHAWAN (PATNA)

Dy. FARCAQ/SEW/HAJIPUR

St AFA/AFAAWP/PATNA
Sr.DFM/DNR/DHN/SPI/SEE/DDU

ST AFATWAD/SP) St AFA/CRW/HRT

St AFAIAFALTr AJC{HIP)/XP/PF/PN
smwpo-nnu,sr.nFmGur.AFMENGMNPs

Sub: Addftional Cash authorlsation for the month of November'2023
Ref:-Raitwvay Board's letter n0.2023-B-322(NBO) New Delhi, Dtd:-29/11/2023

“.*..'.-..."'.UOIII.i......

Under reference above, Unit/Division wise addltional Cash authorisation for the month of November'2023 under other than bulk order
iterns of Rolling stock is as below:-

{fig in crare)
Distributlon of additional exchequer for the month of NOVEMBER 2023
51 No., UNITS/Division Staff Other Capital Raliway EBR/ Non budget Total
payment | Payment i fund Deposit
1 [FA & CAO/CON/MHY/PNBE 0.00 0.00 . 0.c0
2 |Dy.FA & CAG/WE/PNBE 0.00 0.00 0.00
2 Dy .FA & CAQ/GELF/DMH 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 Dy FA & CAD{HQ)/SEW/HIP 0.00 C .00 0.00
5 |SrAFA/CRW/HRT 0.50 0.10, % 0.60
€ |DvFA & CAC/Tr. A/c/HIP 0.00 3.00 Under the segment Capltal, Rly Fund, EBR/Deposit and Non 2.00
7 |5 DFM/DNR 21.00 430)  gudget, Raflway Board has not provided Ex-chequer stating 25.40
£ __|Sr. DFM/DHN 20.00 B30I that "Zone vide letter No.2023-B-372 (80) dated 15,05.2023, 38.00
9 |sr. DFM/SP) 9.00 200/ have already authorized ta incur manthly cash expenditura for 11.00
10 I5r. DFM/SEE 500 B.O0( FY 2023-24 Under Capital (Works Grant} including Bulk Order 13.00
11 [Sr. DFM/DDU 232.00 400 items, inventories/Purchase Grant and Non Budgat ltems 27.00
12 |5 AFASWAD/SP] 0.00 1.00| subject to conditions mentioned thereln". Hence, the monthly 1.00
13  |Sr.AFA/AFA/PD/DDU 0.00 0.00| exchequer In the above mentloned segments should not be 0.00
14 [SrAFAMXPIHOY 0.00 20.00 demanded til} further instructions from Railway Board. 20.00
15 [Sr.AFA/AFAJEGAIHQ) Q.50 0,00 0.90
16 |SrAFASAFAJENGA[HG) 4.50 0.00 4.50
17 (Sr.AFAJAFASPE{HQ) 0.00 0.00 0.00
18 |Se.AFAAFA/PN(HO) 0.50 0.00 0.50
19 StAFASAFAINPS(HQ) 0.30 0.30) 0.50
Total 94.70 50.80 145.50

The above cash authorisaiton Is subject to the following:-

1. Expenditure for the Year under any head should not exceed the funds provided for 2023-24
2. Cash expenditure under each segment should strictly be contined within
if any may not be used for any other segment.

3. Unutilized amount in any segment should be surrendered and not be used for any other Segment.
4. Exchequer requirement for any manth may be submitted on 1st day of the following month,

5. The statement of actual cash out g0 against the overall sutharisatlon for the month may be submitted to this office in the
prescribed format by dth of the following menth,

6. 1t should be confirmed that the money has been de
head.

the authorised limit and surrender in ene segment,

posited by the party before Incurring expenditure from the head deposit

7. Strict compliance of the revised guidelines Issued vide Board's Letter n0.2023-8-322(NBO) Dt:-21/04/2023,

AFA/BUDGET
ECR/HIP



